900490588

03/21/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM515050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RE	ELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	, ,	,

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC BANK USA		03/15/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2COOL LLC	
Street Address:	168 N CLINTON ST, SUITE 500	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60642	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company:	Illinois

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3339029	MIST 'N SIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

COLLATERALRELEASEREQUESTS@CIBC.COM

Correspondent Name:

DEANNE BILLINGSLEY

Address Line 1:

70 W MADISON

Address Line 2:

8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deanne Billingsley
SIGNATURE:	/Deanne Billingsley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=MIST N SIP RELEASE#page1.tif source=MIST N SIP RELEASE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK -----REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0143

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Release") is effective as of March 15, 2019, by CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as the Private Bank and Trust Company (together with its successors and assigns, "Lender."

WHEREAS, reference is made to the NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS related to the Loan Agreement and/or Note dated as of October 19, 2011 that governed Loan No. 11112-21976 and/or Loan No. 11103-21967 (such loan agreement, notes, and other documents, if any, executed in connection therewith, collectively, the "Loan Documents") from Lender to O2Cool, LLC ("Borrower"); and

WHEREAS, under the Loan Documents, Borrower granted Lender a continuing security interest in the right, title, and interest of Borrower in and to the intellectual property collateral identified therein (the "IP Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby irrevocably and forever acknowledges and confirms the release and termination of its security interest in and to the IP Collateral arising from Loan Documents including, without limitation, the intellectual property described in Schedule A hereto. Further, Lender understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for Borrower with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other similar office or agency throughout the world. Lender also agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonable necessary in any jurisdiction that Borrower may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois without regard to conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

Address of Lender:

70 W Madison

Chicago, IL 60602

Lender:

Name: Patricia A. Janowiak

Title: Associate Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0144

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark
2220020	Miot 'N Cin	11/20/2007
3337027	iviist iv sip	11/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 006603 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 03/21/2019